900210281 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		12/20/2011	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLMK Indiana Corp.		
Street Address:	6500 S. Boundary Road		
City:	Portage		
State/Country:	NDIANA		
Postal Code:	46368		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2517601	В	
Registration Number:	1931829	BETA STEEL	
Registration Number:	2547467	B BETA STEEL	
Registration Number:	1973155	BETA STEEL	
Registration Number:	3645089	BS BETASTEEL CORP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)558-5700

 Phone:
 312 558-6352

Email: Ikonrath@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0413

SH \$140.00 251760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	12/21/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=correct NLMK doc#page1.tif source=correct NLMK doc#page2.tif source=correct NLMK doc#page3.tif source=correct NLMK doc#page4.tif source=correct NLMK doc#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This release granted on this 20th day of December, 2011, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as administrative agent for the Lenders with offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "<u>Agent</u>"), to NLMK INDIANA CORP. (formerly known as Beta Steel Corp.), an Indiana corporation with principal offices at 6500 S. Boundary Road, Portage, Indiana 46368 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names business names, trade styles, trade dress service marks, logos, other source or business identifies, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof and any applications in connection therewith, (ii) any reissues, extensions or renewals of the same, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized or associated with the same, (iv) all domain names incorporating the same and (v) any income, royalties, damages, claims and payments with respect to the same, including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to, and as further described in, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2010 (the "Agreement") between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks, including those shown on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademark applications and trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010 under reel/frame 004191/0513.

[Signature page follows]

Executed as of the date first written above.

NLMK INDIANA CORP.,
as Grantor

By:
Name: Robert D Miller
Title: CFO

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Agent

By:
Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Executed as of the date first written above.

NLMK INDIANA CORP., as Grantor

By:___ Name:

Name Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Susan M. Davis

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	DATE	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER
B (logo)	United States	11-Dec-2001	2517601
Beta Steel	United States	31-Oct-1995	1931829
Beta Steel	United States	12-Mar-2002	2547467
(with B logo)			
Beta Steel (logo)	United States	7-May-1996	1973155
BS Beta Steel Corp (logo)	United States	23-Jun-2009	3645089

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER
:			

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER
·			

TRADEMARK LICENSES

TRADEMARK	OWNER	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	DATE	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER
	*			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 12/21/2011